ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

Institute of Aerospace Medicine, Indian Air Force is a Central Government institute under Air Headquarters for Training of IAF personnel and Office of Director General Medical Services, Integrated Head quarters Ministry of Defence, for admission and training of Post Graduate Students in MD Aerospace Medicine. There is no provision for Alumni Association. Since ALL Post graduates in Aerospace Medicine in the Country are a product of IAM IAF, Indian Society of Aerospace Medicine, de facto plays a role of Alumni organization, providing assistance in research aids and awards to PG Residents at the time of Annual conference duly approved by the executive Committee headed by Prsident ISAM, an ex-officio appointment {Director General medical Services (Air) and a secretary Gp Capt MS (AM), a director, at the Air Head quarters}. The Society facilitates international travel scholarships for presentations and also provides financial aids for exceptional research topics. The Society has also provided for online conduct of meetings, journal clubs and Continuing Aerospace Medicine Education online - CAMEO every thursday on CISCO WEBEX platform.

However, the Institute frequently organises events and invites Alumni for sharing experiences, participate in institute Ethics Committee for research proposals, Guest lectures and "Perspectives Over Coffee". While many of the Alumni are serving specialists in Armed Forces at various levels. The retired and civil Employed specialist are in constant touch of the Institute for any of their requirements and support is always extended from institute to them.